
S.No Case Type CP/CA No Case Purpose

Case 

Advocate

(Petitioner)

Section

Name of the 

Petitioner

Name of the 

Respondent

Case Advocate

(Respondent)

Remarks

1 Insolvency (IBC)

IA/______/2020

in

MA/75/2020

in

CA/3219/2019

Disposal of MA/75/2020 

(E-Auction sale of assets 

of CD) or to modify the 

order dated 24.01.2020

Economic Law 

Practice, 

Shivani 

Chaturvedi

60 (5) of IBC
Liquidator of M/s. Tag 

Offshore Ltd.
M/s. Greatship India Ltd.

Dhru & Company

Mitesh NCLT, Mumbai

2 Insolvency (IBC)

CA/______/2020

in

CP(IB)/1527(PB)/2018

Direction to Income tax 

authorities for refund of 

amount collected during 

moratorium period and 

Defreezing of Account

Abhishek Anand 60 (5) of IBC

Sandeep Goel

(RP for M/s. Brys Hotels 

Pvt. Ltd.)

(1) Dy. Commissioner of 

Income Tax

(2) Yes Bank Ltd.

Laxmi Gurung NCLT, Delhi.

3 Insolvency (IBC)

MA/____/2020 

in

 IB/1705(PB)/2018

Direction to Respondent 

for release of FD's of CD 
Ashish Verma

Rule 11 of NCLT 

Rules, 2016

Monitoring Agency, Anush 

Finlease & Construction 

Pvt. Ltd.

(1) SBI, Nehru Place, New 

Delhi

(2)SBI, South Extension, 

New Delhi

(3) Dy. Commissioner of 

Customs, Tughlakabad, 

New Delhi

NCLT, Delhi.

NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL

PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI,

CAMP AT CHENNAI

           In view of the directions dated 22.03.2020 issued by the Principal Bench, NCLT, New Delhi, the following matters which require urgent hearing are listed below. The Orders passed in the 

cases will be communicated to the parties concerned through e-mail.

CORAM: SHRI B.S.V.PRAKASH KUMAR,ACTING PRESIDENT (CAMP AT CHENNAI)
                                 DATE : 13.05.2020  (WEDNESDAY)

TIME : 11:00 AM



4 Insolvency (IBC)

IA/____/2020 

in

CP/1740/MB/2018

For withdrawal of CIRP Ayush J Rajani 12A of IBC

Anuj Bajpai 

(RP for SSV Engineers Pvt. 

Ltd.)

 NCLT, Mumbai

5 Insolvency (IBC)

IA/____/2020

 in 

CP/_____/2020

Directions to Respondent 

to restrain from giving 

effect of the Resolution 

passed in the Board 

meeting on 25.04.2020

Sweta Singh
241 - 242 of CA, 

2013
Braj Mohan Rathore

Mahesh Edible Oil 

Industries Ltd. & 12 Ors.
NCLT, Delhi

6 Insolvency (IBC) CP/_______/2020
Consideration of Other 

interim relief
Sanjay Shorey

241 - 242 of CA, 

2013
Union of India, MCA Delhi Gymkhana Club

Vikas Singh 

Saket Sikri
NCLT, Delhi

(N.Sriramasubramanian)

Assistant Registrar

 Although all efforts have made to give accurate information in the Cause List, the possibility of an inadvertent error cannot be ruled out and regretted, if any. Counsel/Professionals are required to sign the Attendance Sheet at the Court Room before 

the hearing starts & assembly of the Court.

    -sd-

Gaurav M.Liberhan


